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M.Com. (I" Semester) 

1. 

Examination, December 2022 

Time Allowed : 3 lours 

212056 

ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 

M.Com. 

PAPER-III 

Note : Attempt all the questions. Options are internal. 

(34) ifa 
(H) 4 

EUg-H/ Section-A 
( argf13 uyA) 

(Objective Type Questions) 

Choose the correct answer : 

(i)) 3fH yIa 3ru 

Maximum Marks 

Regular/Private : 40/50 
Minimum Marks : 14/18 

(a) A liability 
Income received in advance is -

(c) An expense 
212056 

(a) Hfa 

(b) An asset 
(d) 

Sx1=5 

None of these 
PT.O. 



Errors of principle arise when 
(a) 
(b) Wrong posting is made 
(c) Wrong totaling is done 
(d) None of these 

(a) 

Capital items are treated as revenue 

(37) 9Tfy ffa faaru 

2 

() GR GII 

(a) 

IK GIGI 

Opening capital is ascertained by preparing -

(c) 

Opening statement of affairs 
(b) Debtors account 

Creditors account 
(d) None of these 

fr4I yafcar 

(4) fa yafyar TÈ 

212056 

2. 

Under Provincial Insolvency Act rent due to 
the landiord is preferential -
(a) fora period of one month 
(b) for a period of three months 
(c) rent is not preferential 

3 

Unrecorded assets when taken over by a 
partner are shown in 
(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(d) 

Debit side of Realisation A/c 
Debit side of Bank A/c 
Credit side of Realisation Alc 
Credit side of Bank A/c 

CUg-a / Section-B 

(Short Answer Type Questions) 

Why are adjusting entries incorporated in financial 
statements? 

3TcT/ OR 

5x2=10 

212056 P.T.0. 

(d) None of these 



3. 

4. 

5. 

4 

Explain the distinction between capital receipts and 
revenue receipts. 

Describe the situations of preparation of Bank 
reconciliation statement. 

3TaT/ OR 

What do you mean by rectifying entrics? 

Explain characteristics of single entry system of 
book keeping. 

379cT /OR 

Explain the importance of average clause in 
insurance policy. 

What is Cum dividend investment and Ex dividend 
investment? 

31cT /OR 

What is Voyage account? How is profit ascertained 
in case of incomplete voyage? 

212056 

6 

7. 

Enumerate the circumstances under which a firm is 
dissolved. 

Explain the Garner Vs. Murray rule. 

34TaT / OR 

fasst 

TgTg-H / Section-C 

RÍGh (14-2021) 

(Long Answer Type Questions) 

4.097 

25,659 

278 

8,968 

35.643 

562 

1,100 

188 

564 

40 

337 

100 
212056 

34130 

5×5-25 

487 

362 

1.035 

950 

6.200 

53 

1.897 

897 

I1,940 

2.000 

3,963 

P.T.O. 



HHlA- (i) 31-03-2022 h e*s 12.896 (ii) *200 

yfrry afya iv) 3ftd HÌYA T60, 

The following balances are extracted from the books 
of M/s Harsh as on 31-03-2022 

Wages 
Purchases 
Sales returns 
Stock 

(1-4-2021) 
Sales 

Rent and Taxes 

Salaries 

Travelling 
Expenses 
Commission 

(Cr.) 
Insurance 
Repairs 
Interest on 

Loan 

4,097 

25,659 

278 
8,968 

35.643 
562 

1,100 

188 

564 

40 

337 

100 

Discount (Dr.) 
Bad debts 

Drawings 
Bills 
receivable 
Plant and 

Machinery 
Debtors 
Cash 

Bank 

Furniture 

Capital 
Loan at 6% 

Creditors 

487 

212056 

362 

1,055 

950 

2,880 
6,200 

53 

1,897 
897 

11,940 
2,000 
5,963 

Adjustment- (i) Stock on 31-03-2022, 12,896 
(ii) Write-off Bad debts 200 and provide a 5% 
on debtors for doubtful debts. (iii) Wages include 
7120 for installation of a new machinery (iv) 

8. 

Unearncd commission 60 and (v) 2 months' 
interest is accured on loan. 

37T / OR 

What do you mean by capital expenditure and 
revenue expenditure? Distinguish between them. 

What is Suspcnse account? Why and when is it 
opened? How this account is shown in Balance 
sheet? 

yrf: 

sfayfa 

fhhe. 

1,600| 

7 

100| 

200 

37aT / OR 

25.000 

2.000 
5.000 faf 

212056 

900 

300 

270 

180 

20.000 
450 

1.050 

9,000 

P.T.O. 



fafay 3 

3. yeci aR50 

Receipts : 
Donation 

4. ydci at4 R135 I 

fees 

Life time member 

Match fund 

250 

From the following Receipts and Payments account 

of Anand club. for the year ending 31-03-2022 

prepare an Income and Expenditure account and the 
Balance sheet as on that date 

Interest on 

S0 

Revenue receipts -

Securities 

Cricket 

34,200 

Subscription 1.600 

Tennis 

Misc. 

2.200 

Income 

100 

200 

250 

25,000 Building 

2,000match 

300 

|Expenses on 

5,000Furniture 

34,200 

212056 

Investment 

Revenue 

|Payments 
Salaries 900 

Tennis 300 

Cricket 270 

50 2,200 Printing 300 
Insurance 180 

1,950 

Balance cld 

1,750 

34,200 

20,000 

450 

1,050 

9,000 

1,950 
1,750 

34,200 

9. 

Other information -
1. Outstanding subscription for current year is 150. 
2. Outstanding salaries for current year is {85. 

3. Prepaid subscription is 50. 
4. Prepaid insurance is 135. 

What do you mean by single entry system? Explain 
its merits and demerits. 

|-1-2021 jh 

9 

(i) 1-1-2021 
(ii) 1-1-2022 
fagát (ayt qht) 
(i) 1-1-2021 

379aT / OR 

31-12-2021 75 
15-4-2022 T6 

31-12-2021 Teh 
15-4-2022 �h (ii) 1-1-2022 

31-12-2021 h Fia 

1-1-2022 H 15-4-2022 dh 

212056 

720 

2,800 

2,920 

4,000 
3.200 

480 

240 

320 

P.I.O. 



The godown of Gagan was destroyed by fire on 

15April 2022. From the following figures. ascertain 

the value of goods destroyed by fire: 

Stock as on 1-1-2021 
Purchase (less returns) 
(i) From 1-1-2021 to 31-12-2021 
(ii) From 1-1-2022 to 15-4-2022 
Sales (less returns) 
() From 1-1-2021 to 31-12-2021 
(ii) From 1-1-2022 to 15-4-2022 
Stock as on 31-12-2021 

Cost price of goods salvaged 
Cost price of the goods taken by the 
proprietor for personal use and not 
recorded in the book (From 1-1-2022 
to 15-4-2022) 

fafui HHAI�sI 

The stocks are valued at cost less 20%. 

379cT /OR 

720 

2,800 

2.920 

4,000 

212056 

3,200 
480 

240 

What is the meaning of investment? Explain cum 
interest and Ex-interest investment. 

320 

T fH, H97 5 YIH 31-03-2022 ht 66,000 

Heg 40% nfI 3Hh GIfYa 40,000 f 

f6r4I 800, à71 2,000, 19 {100, fasát t 
R50, J# 6{Z50 3tt gfri frgft fufn à 
jqta ¿4 sfayff 300 | 3HAT ÝfTT frrfa faU 

Mr. Manan of Gaya had on 31-03-2022, assets of 
66,000 including a machinery valued in the books 
at 6,000 estimated to realise 70% of the book 
value and furniture valued of 2,000 (estimated to 
produce 40%), he also had liabilities 40,000 of 
which 3,000 were fully secured against the 
machinery and liability of 1,000 were secured 
against furniture. He filed his petition for 
insolvency and estimated his deficiency to be 

20,000 before taking into account the following 
outstanding liabilities: Wages 700, Rent 800, 
Salaries 2,000, Income tax R100, Sales tax ?50. 
House tax 50 and compensation payable under 

Workmen's Compensation Act 300. Prepare his 
revised Statement ofAffairs and Deficiency account 
on the basis of above particulars. 

7,500 

212056 

INI ) 
17.000 

5.000 

P.T.0. 



Liabilities 

Capital: 

S.000 

A 7,500 

B 5,000 

Creditors 
Realisation 

The Balance sheet of A, B, C and D showed the 
following position on dissolution 

|Account Profit 

12,500 ), t st 
12 

5.000 

6.000 

23,500 

Amt.(3)Assets 

5,000 

6,000 

12,500 | D's capital 

23,500 

Cash at Bank 

C's capital 

1,500 

342GT/ OR 

23,500 

212056 

Amt.(?) 
17,000 
5,000 

1,500 

Assuming that C is insolvent show the final 
adjustment among the partners in accordance with 
the Rule of Garner Vs. Murray. 

23,500 

What accounting record is made in the books of 
the firm when a partnership firm is sold to a limited 
company? 

! 
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